
COLLEGE ASSOCIATION BOARD MEETING MINUTES – March 30th 2016. 

Present: Tatyana Gleyzer, Teneia Wooten, Robbie Hassel proxy for Clay Williams, 
Reuben Blundell, Salma Ismaiel proxy for Sapna Punj, Kelly Liang, Maliha Habib, and 
Chika Onyejiukwa  

Absent Erik Forman 

 Guests: Eunice Lewis-Broome (Chair, non-voting member), Nicole Hector-Hutchinson 
(non-voting member of the College Association Office). 

Minutes Recorder: Kalaria Ejindu 

  
1. Approval of Minutes    Approved 

March 09, 2016 
 

2. New Business 
3. Budgets 

EARMARK 
GSA Departmental    Approved $    1,500.00 
GSA Special Projects    Approved $    2,355.00 
Intercollegiate Athletics     Approved $  21,682.12 
Intramural Recreation    Approved $  12,483.64 
Media Board     Approved $    4,400.00 
TGIF Master Budget    Approved $    2,655.00 
USG Clubs     Approved $    1,489.00 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 
 

       GSA Clubs 
Mind Body Spirit Alliance   Approved $    1,500.00 

 
       Performing Arts Clubs     
 

Publications 
Psychology News     Approved $    4,400.00 
 

       TGIF Clubs 
Art for Reuse     Approved $    1,800.00 
Step it Up      Tabled  $    1,095.00 
Zero Waste Hunter    Approved $    1,560.00 

              
USG Clubs 
Africana & Puerto Rican/Latino Studies Club Approved $    1,000.00 
Chess Club     Approved $    1,034.00 
Circle K International    Approved $       489.00 
Garba-Raas at Hunter College   Approved $       500.00 
Gift of Life Bone Marrow Foundation at Hunter Approved $       500.00 
LATE SUBMISSIONS   
 

4. Line Transfer/Budget Modification  
Anthropology Club    Approved $      400.00 
Club India       Approved $      758.14 



National Student Nurse’s Association  Approved $      515.00 
Olivetree Review      Approved $      177.00 
Pre-Dental Society of Hunter College  Approved $      400.00 
Pre-Optometry Society     Approved $      140.0 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 
 

5. Line Transfers 
Art Historians of Hunter    Approved $      295.00 
EYESPEAK      Approved $   2,100.00 
Graduate Anthropology Club   Approved $      900.00 
Performing Arts Departments   Approved $   5,700.00 
Performing Arts Clubs CL6   Approved $      750.00 
Welfare Rights Initiative    Approved $   2,200.00 
 

6. Budget Modification 
Student Veterans Club    Approved $      300.00 
 

7. Income Earned 
Alpha Phi Omega     Approved $      210.00 
Junoon of Hunter College    Approved $      176.60 
Junoon of Hunter College    Approved $      669.00 
Pilipinos of Hunter    Approved $        43.00 

8. Old Business 
GSA Departmental    Approved $          0.00 
 
NOTES 
 
*Step it Up: Tabled  
  
*Chess Club: Participants for the Chess Tournament has to be different 
students.  
 
*GSA Departmental: Approved pending the clarification of the schools, 
specifically School of Public Health.  
 
 


	1. Approval of Minutes    Approved

